

FILED/POSTED

County of Riverside Peter Aldana Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder

E-201900835 07/24/2019 09:57 AM Fee: \$ 50.00 Page 1 of 2

NOTICE OF DETERMINA 13 TO 18 T

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

SCH# 2004111103

PROJECT NAME: Interstate 215 @ Placentia Avenue Interchange Project: Agreements

DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION: The County of Riverside (County) proposes to enter into cooperative and maintenance agreements with public agencies related to the Interstate 215/Placentia Avenue Interchange Project. Improvements to County maintained facilities include installation and operation of a traffic signal at Placentia Avenue and Harvill Avenue, Placentia Avenue Overhead Bridge widening over the Southern California Regional Rail Authority rail road and landscape/electrical/road maintenance associated with Placentia Avenue within state highway right of way.

The I-215 Placentia Avenue Interchange Project is a part of the Mid County Parkway (MCP) project for which an Environmental Impact Report (EIR) was certified by the Riverside County Transportation Commission (Commission) on April 8, 2015 and adopted the First Addendum to the EIR on July 11, 2018 and the Second Addendum to the EIR on January 31, 2019. The EIR and Addendums to the EIR are available for review at Commission offices, 4080 Lemon St., 3rd floor, Riverside CA 92501.

- 1. The project will not have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. An Environmental Impact Statement was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of NEPA.
- 4. An Environmental Commitments Record/Mitigation Monitoring Reporting Plan was adopted.
- 5. The County is a responsible agency under CEQA for the project, and the County has considered the information contained in the CEQA Documents and determined that the CEQA Documents contain a complete, objective and accurate reporting of potential environmental impacts.
- 6. The County concurs with the environmental findings adopted by the lead agency.
- 7. The County finds that the cooperative and maintenance agreements related to the project is within the scope of the CEQA Documents. Implementation of the agreements and operation and maintenance of the traffic signal are actions in furtherance of the project and is consistent with characteristics evaluated in the Documents.
- 8. A statement of Overriding Considerations was adopted.

·				
Mary Zambon	Title	Environmental Project Manager	Date	7/10/19
Patricia Romo	Title	Director of Transportation	Date	7/11/2019
HEARING BODY OR OFFICER		ACTION ON PROJECT	<u>r</u>	
XX Board of Supervisors		Approval		
Planning Commission		Date: Disapprove	al 23,	2019
		JUL 2 3 2019 3.63	•	

Verifying: Bard Assi Stant 7/23/19

For County Clerk Use

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

JUL 25 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

State	
	Clearinghouse # (if applicable):
Lead Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COM	MISSION Date: 04/08/2015
County Agency of Filing: Riverside	Document No: 201500250
Project Title: MID COUNTY PARKWAY (MCP)	
Project Applicant Name: RIVERSIDE COUNTY TRANSPORTATIO	N COMMISSION Phone Number: 951-787-7141
Project Applicant Address: 4080 LEMON STREET, 3RD FLOOR RI	VERSIDE, CA 92501
Project Applicant: Local Public Agency	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	
☑ Environmental Impact Report	3069,75
☐ Negative Declaration	
☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Cor ☐ Project Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs	itrai Board Only)
☐ Project Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs ☐ County Administration Fee	\$50,00
Project that is exempt from fees (DFG No Effect Detern Project that is exempt from fees (Notice of Exemption)	mination (Form Attached))
	Total Received 3119.75

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

JUL 25 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER

AUTHORIZATION TO BILL BY JOURNAL VOUCHER

<u>-TO BE FILLED IN BY SUBMITTING AGENCY-</u> 537280-20000-3130500000 Z977137 Z1010

ATTENDED	
AUTHORIZATION NUMBER:	W.O. # Z9 77137 Task Code Z1010
AMOUNT:	\$50.00
DATE:	July 23, 2019
AGENCY:	Riverside County Transportation Department
	THE COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER TO ISSUE A VOUCHER FOR L FILING AND HANDLING FEES FOR THE ACCOMPANYING
NUMBER OF DOCU	MENTS INCLUDED: One (1)
AUTHORIZED BY:	Mary Zambon, Environmental Project Manager
Signature:	Mary Zambin
	-TO BE FILED IN BY COUNTY CLERK-
ACCEPTED BY:	-
DATE:	-
RECEIPT # (S)	-
	Governor's Office of Planning & Research
	WW

JUL 25 2019
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE